OSP-0823
Mohammad Karim
10/29/2024
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0823
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
10/29/2024
OSP-0823
Page 3 of 10
OSP-0823
Mohammad Karim
10/29/2024
Table 1 - Certified Air Cooled Chillers
Length
[ in ]
Width
[ in ]
Height
[ in ]
CGAM020 020 113.8 50.4 84.7 2208 Neoprene Pad Extrapolated
CGAM026 026 114.0 50.6 84.7 2111 Spring Isolators UUT-01
CGAM026 026 113.8 50.4 84.7 2278
CGAM030 030 149.8 50.4 84.7 2880
CGAM035 035 149.8 50.4 84.7 2920
CGAM040 040 113.8 88.4 84.8 3697
CGAM052 052 117.0 89.0 84.0 3520 Neoprene Pad UUT-03
CGAM052 052 113.8 88.4 84.8 3806
CGAM060 060 149.8 88.4 84.8 5033
CGAM070 070 149.8 88.4 84.8 5121
CGAM080 080 143.1 88.2 92.6 5692
CGAM090 090 143.1 88.2 92.6 5961
CGAM100 100 165.9 88.2 92.5 6759
CGAM110 110 165.9 88.2 92.5 6845
CGAM120 120 146.9 88.0 85.2 6500 Spring Isolators UUT-02
CGAM120 120 165.9 88.2 92.5 6884 Neoprene Pad Interpolated
CGAM130 130 2 201.9 88.2 92.5 7530 Neoprene Pad UUT-04
Notes:
1) Trane currently only offers units to be installed on neoprene pads. Original test units UUT-1 and UUT-2 were tested on spring isolators.
60
None